PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHENG-HENG SUN	10/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	66,CHUNG SHAN ROAD		
City:	Tu-Cheng, New Taipei		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13278141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (909)978-6366 Phone: 9099786492

zhi-gang.ma@foxconn.com,eoa-altis@foxconn.com,eoa-

itec@foxconn.com,eoa-proce@foxconn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Zhigang Ma

Address Line 1: 288 South Mayo Avenue

Address Line 4: City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 91789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US38020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zhigang Ma

Total Attachments: 2

source=US38020111020ASM#page1.tif source=US38020111020ASM#page2.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 027096 FRAME: 0021

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	ZHENG-HENG SUN	, residing at	Tu-Cheng, New Taipei, Taiwan
2.		, residing at	
3.		, residing at	
4.		, residing at	
5.		, residing at	
6.		, residing at	
7.		, residing at	
8.		, residing at	
substitutes,		all resulting patents	tions including any and all divisions, continuations, known as CABLE CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY h the undersigned
	viously executed Ser. No. parting concurrently herewith	and	filing date of
	-		
an applicati	ion for Letters Patent of Unite	ed States of America	ı

PATENT REEL: 027096 FRAME: 0022

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the

invention hereby transferred.

		Attorney Docket No., 0338020
1.	ZHENG-HENG SUN	Oct.20,2011
	ZHENO-HENO SON	Date
2.		***************************************
		Date
3.		
		Date
4.		
		Date
5		Date
6.		Date
7		Date
8	a .	
		Date
9.	·	
		Date

PATENT REEL: 027096 FRAME: 0023